
11 1
,J

1
, u. LVIG :t : 'J uAIVI La,amu County Clerk 

LARAMIE COUNTY CLERK 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM PROCESSIN.G FORM 

1. DATE OF PROPOSED ACTION: - ¥::::::::' ~~lo~,_:.:;z......:;;o__;\l.i,=----- --

2. AGENDA ITEM: OAppointments O Bids/Purchase Oc1aims 

JZPContracts/Agreements/lease D Grants O Land Use: Vnriances/BoardApp/Plats 

0Proclamations D Public Hearings/Rules & Reg's D Reports & Public Petitions 

D Resolutions [})ther 

~~5\- \\\'° "b ~ ~~~ 7/3- / . 
Amount$ ~ ~ t:\ g w~~ From I ZbllP to 'l-Sl- 2019 

~ ~ e.-~~ ~b LL~-~ ~t 
5.DOCUMENTATION: 2 Originals 

Comrnis~ioner 
Holmes 
Heath 
Ash 
Kailey 
Thompson 
Action 

Clerks Use Only: 

Postponed/Tabled ---- ~-

Signatures 
O:> Attny 

A ssist O:l Attny 
Grants Manager 
Outside Agency 



AMENDMENT NO. 2 to the 
INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

This Amendment No. 2 to the Inmate Telephone Services Agreement dated 6/1/2014, as previously 
amended, (the "Agreement") is made by and between Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC, dlbla ICSolutions 
and Laramie County Sheriff's Department, WY effective as of July 31 , 2016 ("Amendment Date"). 
Whereas, the parties agree as follows: 

1. The first sentence of Section 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

"This Agreement became effective as of July 1, 2014 and shall remain in full force and effect until 
July 31, 2019. " 

2. Services under the Agreement shall include deployment of The Visitor™ video visitation system 
including the following: 

• 30 x Wall Mounted Inmate Kiosks 
• 1 x Inmate Kiosk on Mobile Cart 
• 12 x Wall Mounted visitor Kiosks 
• 6 x POE Switches 
• 42 x Cable\Connector Packages 
• 1 x Visitor Registration Terminal 
• 1 x Linux Commissioning Server 
• 2 x Video Call Processors 
• 2 x Video Storage Servers 
• 1 x Enterprise Firewall 
• 1 x Equipment Rack\Shelves 
• 1 x APC UPS + Power Management Module 
• Turnkey installation including all necessary conduit & cabling 
• All-Inclusive warranty, support repair\replace maintenance package 

3. Remote visitation shall be priced to the consumer at $.50 per minute billed in 30-minute increments. 

4. Exhibit D to the agreement is hereby amended to add the following : 

"/CS shall also pay to County a Commission of 50% of any service fees collected with respect to 
video visitation. Commencing with the month of August, 2016, /CS shall be entitled to retain the first 
$1.00 of every inmate phone call to recover its investment in The VisitorM system with the balance 
of the calling revenue continuing to be subject to a Commission rate payable to County of 60%." 

5. Except as amended herein , the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

{Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.} 

- CONFIDENTIAL - Page I of2 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized 
representatives effective as of the Amendrµent Date first set forth above: 

f 

Inmate Calling Solutions, LLC 

~ rJ1¥)~ PH ( t.:81 IV 
(Printed Name) 

t!te£ f~l>~AIT 
(Title) 

Laramie County Sheriff's Department, WY 

(S;goatfj.L~ ~ 
Mt e,f\fA-~\ :f S' DCUl~..) 

(Printed Name) 

t) e.. TI ,vT/otl/ 
(Title) 

-
RE VED AND APPROVED AS 

TO FORM ONLY BY THE 
LARAMIE COUNTY ATTORNEY 

- CONFID ENTIAL - Page 2 of2 


